- 4. Page 2, line 23. For "presently" substitute "now".
- 5. Page 2, line 27. For "the said" substitute "such".
- 6. Page 2, line 28. Add the following as sub-clauses (2), (3) and (4) of clause 3 of the Bill:—
- "(2) The Corporation shall nominate and maintain one of its directors, who shall be a British subject and a resident of Canada, as its official agent in Canada.
- (3) All writs, pleadings, notices and other documents, whether in actions, suits or otherwise, whenever served upon such official agent as such shall be deemed to have been served upon the Corporation, and for the purposes of all actions, suits and other legal proceedings such official agent may be deemed by the court or a judge to be resident in the province or other part of Canada wherein such actions, suits or other proceedings shall have been instituted.
- (4) The Corporation shall notify in writing the Secretary of State of Canada and, as well, the Provincial Secretary, or other equivalent officer, of every province of Canada of the name, address and occupation of such official agent, and, from time to time, as the occasion requires, of the name, address and occupation of any substituted official agent."
  - 7. Page 2, line 31. For "the said" substitute "its".
  - 8. Page 2, line 32. For "the Corporation" substitute "it".
- 9. Page 2, lines 34 and 35. For "shall have full power and authority to" substitute "may".
- 10. Page 2, lines 35 and 36. For "by the Corporation may be considered" substitute "it may deem".
  - 11. Page 2, line 38. For "the Corporation" substitute "it by or".
  - 12. Page 2, line 39. For "the Corporation" substitute "it and".
  - 13. Page 3, line 19. After "devised" insert "or".
- 14. Page 4, line 33. Add the following as sub-clause (6) of clause 9 of the Bill:—
- "(6) This section shall apply only to lands and estates or interests therein which, by reason of the situation of such lands or otherwise, are subject to the legislative authority of the Parliament of Canada."
  - 15. Page 5, line 1. For clause 12 of the Bill substitute the following:
- "12. Any deed or other instrument relating to real property or any interest therein shall be deemed to be duly executed if there be affixed thereto the seal of the Corporation and the signature of any officer of the Corporation duly authorized for such purpose or his lawful attorney."
  - 16. Page 5, line 40. Leave out "the Dominion of".
  - 17. Page 5, line 41. Leave out "said".
  - 18. Page 6, lines 4 and 5. Leave out "the Dominion of".
  - 19. Page 6, line 6. Leave out "the Dominion of".
  - 20. Page 6, line 8. Leave out "the Dominion of".
  - 21. Page 6, line 20. Leave out "the Dominion of".
  - 22. Page 6, line 25. Leave out "the Dominion of".
  - 23. Page 6, line 25. Add the following as clause 18 of the Bill:
- "18. Nothing in this Act shall be deemed to affect or impair anything provided in or by chapter thirty-two of the statutes of 1885, An Act to incorporate the Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran Church of Canada.